OP \$165.00 6432165

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM686800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/27/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boston Valley Pottery, Inc.		10/26/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Valley Terra Cotta LLC	
Street Address:	6860 S. Abbott Road	
City:	Orchard Park	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14127	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6432165	ACAW ARCHITECTURAL CERAMIC ASSEMBLIES WO
Registration Number:	4584533	BOSTON VALLEY TERRA COTTA
Registration Number:	4563999	TERRACLAD
Registration Number:	4932934	TERRAPRECAST
Serial Number:	86175175	TERRAPRECLAD
Registration Number:	2916838	TERRACLAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325337

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695337

Email: lisa.spaniel@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Casey Spaniel Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	157931-01003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Casey Spaniel
SIGNATURE:	/lisa casey spaniel/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007488 FRAME: 0174 900655148

DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2021	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=Boston Valley Terra Cotta LLC Merger#page1.tif		
source=Boston Valley Terra Cotta LLC Merger#page2.tif		
source=Boston Valley Terra Cotta LLC Merger#page3.tif		
source=Boston Valley Terra Cotta LLC Merger#page4.tif		
source=Boston Valley Terra Cotta LLC Merger#page5.tif		
source=Boston Valley Terra Cotta LLC N	Merger#page6.tif	
source=Boston Valley Terra Cotta LLC N	Merger#page7.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007488 FRAME: 0175

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for BOSTON VALLEY POTTERY, INC., File Number 211027001464 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on October 27, 2021.

Brendan C. Hughes

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Breden C Hugher

Authentication Number: 100000545322 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 007488 FRAME: 0176

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BOSTON VALLEY POTTERY, INC. A NEW YORK CORPORATION

AND

BOSTON VALLEY TERRA COTTA LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

INTO

BOSTON VALLEY TERRA COTTA LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law of the State of New York

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each limited liability company or other business entity that is to mergo is: (1) Boston Valley Pottery, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Corporation"), and (2) Boston Valley Terra Cotta LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC").

SECOND: The initial certificate of incorporation of Boston Valley Pottery, Inc. was filed with the Department of State of the State of New York on August 17, 1981.

THIRD: For each foreign limited liability company and foreign other business entity, the jurisdiction and date of filing of its original articles of organization or formation document and the date when its application for authority was filed with the Department of State is: The Certificate of Formation of the LLC was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 11, 2021. The LLC has filed an application for authority to do business in the State of New York with the Department of State of New York on October 12, 2021.

FOURTH: The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each domestic limited liability company or other business entity that is to merge.

FIFTH: The merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of New York.

SIXTH The name of the surviving foreign limited liability company is: Boston Valley Terra Cotta LLC.

SEVENTH: The surviving foreign limited liability company may be served with process in this state in any action or special proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of any domestic limited liability company, domestic business corporation or domestic other business entity previously amendable to suit in this state that is to merge and for the enforcement that is provided in the Limited Liability Company Law of the right

1

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 10/27/2021 Filing Number: 211027001463 DOS ID: 6302317 of members of any domestic limited liability company, shareholders of any domestic business corporation or owners of any domestic other business entity to receive payment for their interests against the surviving foreign limited liability company.

EIGHTH: Pursuant to Section 623 of the Business Corporation Law, Section 1005 of the Limited Liability Company Law or any applicable statute, the surviving foreign limited liability company will promptly pay to the shareholders of each domestic business corporation, members of each domestic limited liability company or owners of any constituent other business entity the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law, Limited Liability Company Law and any applicable statute relating to the right of shareholders, members and owners to receive payment for their interest.

NINTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the foreign limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served. The address within or without this state to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process served upon him or her is:

Boston Valley Terra Cotta LLC 6860 S. Abbott Road Orchard Park, New York 14127

TENTH: This merger is permitted by the jurisdiction of incorporation or organization for each foreign other business entity and foreign limited liability company and is in compliance therewith.

ELEVENTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving foreign limited liability company:

Boston Valley Texta Cotta LLC 6860 S. Abbott Road Orohard Park, New York 14127

TWELETH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant to such agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

2

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 10/27/2021 Filing Number: 211027001463 DOS ID: 6302317

REEL: 007488 FRAME: 0178

[Signature Page to Certificate of Morger - New York]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this certificate on October 26, 2021, and we affirm the statements contained herein as true under penalties of perjury.

> BOSTON VALLEY TERRA COTTA LLC a Delaware limited liability company

By: Krouse Holdings, Inc., its Manager

Name: John B. Krouse

Title President

BOSTON VALLEY POTTERY, INC. B NEW YORK SOPPORATION

Name: John B. Krouse

Tille: President

REEL: 007488 FRAME: 0179

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BOSTON VALLEY POTTERY, INC. A NEW YORK CORPORATION

AND

BOSTON VALLEY TERRA COUTA LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

INTO

BOSTON VALLEY TERRA COTTA LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law of the State of New York

UNI-37

DRAWDOWN

GROSS SHUMAN P. C. 465 Main Street, Suite 600 Buffalo, New York 14203 716-854-4300

4

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 10/27/2021 Filing Number: 211027001463 DOS ID: 6302317

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007488 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 11/09/2021